4. 5 Decomposition of ROE – DuPont Analysis
As revealed in Appendix B, The ROE of a bank is dependent on a various

factors and thus change in any one of these factor can affect the rate of

return on shareholders’ equity of the bank. As Net Income is the main source

to calculate ROE in conjunction with the shareholders equity in the bank,

every alteration in the Income and Expense of the bank openly affects the

net income and thus influence the ROE of a bank.

The detailed DuPont analysis of Goldman Sachs for year 2010 is presented in

Appendix B. The ROE is decomposed as follows wrt dupont identity.

Now assuming that changes are made in Income or Expense levels of the

Goldman Sachs, its effect will be seen on ROA and ROE. Let us consider a

case where the Interest Expense for Goldman Sachs goes down by 10% and

there are no changes in its Interest Income, following are the effects on ROA

and ROE of the bank.

Scenario 1 : -5% change in interest expense

Change

Values after change

Interest Expense

-10%

https://assignbuster.com/performance-of-goldman-sachs-and-financial-ratio-
analysis/

Performance of goldman sachs and financi... – Paper Example Page 8

6125. 4

Interest Income

0%

12309

Effect on NI

6680. 6

39841. 6

Effect on ROA

+0. 07%

0. 99%

Effect on ROE

+0. 88%

11. 68%

A few other situations with amendment in Total Non-interest Income and

expenses and their outcome on the ROA & ROE of bank are given away in

the chart below.

Scenario 2 : -5% change in non-interest expense

Change

https://assignbuster.com/performance-of-goldman-sachs-and-financial-ratio-
analysis/

Performance of goldman sachs and financi... – Paper Example Page 9

Values after change

Total Non-interest Income

-5%

31975. 1

Effect on NI

-1682. 9

37478. 1

Effect on ROA

-0. 19%

0. 73%

Effect on ROE

-1. 46%

8. 62%

Scenario 3 : +10% change in non-interest expense